DATASHEET R6.1
Subject to change without notice.
For more information visit smartoptics.com.
TD8006-TUNC-SO
QSFP-DD800 800G OpenROADM PCS Coh Tunable Flexgrid CMIS5.3 LC
OVERVIEW
The TD8006-TUNC-SO is an QSFP-DD form-factor (type 2a) DWDM transceiver conforming to the OpenROAM MSA, for 800Gbps
Ethernet applications. The transceiver also supports 400-600Gbps rates with different modulation formats, with proprietary

2) The power consumption figures are listed with the default chromatic dispersion compensation range. For maximum dispersion compensation, the transceiver shall
add the power consumption figures according to the numbers listed in the table.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering code Item Name
TQD006-TUNC-SO QSFP-DD800 800G OpenROADM PCS CMIS5.3
Media
code
Line
rate
Network
frame
Modulation
Worst case power
consumption
0xF7 800G FlexO-8(e) PCS-131 30.0W
0x68 800G FlexO-8(e) PCS-131 30.0W
0xF8 800G FlexO-8 PCS-131 30.0W
0xF5 600G FlexO-6(e) PCS-131 29.5W
0xF6 600G FlexO-6 PCS-131 29.5W
0xEC 400G FlexO-4(e) PCS-131 28.5W
0xC0 400G FlexO-4(e) PCS-66 26.0W
0xC2 400G FlexO-4(e) PCS-75 26.5W
0xC9 400G FlexO-4(e) PCS-87 27.5W
0xD8 400G FlexO-4 PCS-98 28.0W
0xE5 400G FlexO-4(e) PCS-108 28.5W
0xED 400G FlexO-4 PCS-132 29.5W
0xC4 400G FlexO-4 PCS-79 26.5W
0xC1 400G FlexO-4 PCS-69 26.5W
0xCA 400G FlexO-4 PCS-87 27.5W
0xD9 400G FlexO-4 PCS-98 28.0W
0xE9 400G FlexO-4 PCS-111 28.5W
DATASHEET R6.1
Subject to change without notice.
For more information visit smartoptics.com.
GENERAL DEFINITIONS